## HERMAN & WHITEAKER, LLC

DONALD L. HERMAN, JR
GREGORY W. WHITEAKER
ROBIN E. TUTTLE†
CARRIE L. DEVIER††
CLARE C. LIEDQUIST
KENNETH C. JOHNSON†††, of counsel

† Admitted in DC, SC and FL only †† Admitted in SC only ††† Admitted in DC and VA only

TEL 202-600-7272

FAX 202-706-6056

6720 B Rockledge Drive, Suite 150

Bethesda, MD 20817

August 25, 2017

## Via IBFS

Marlene H. Dortch, Secretary Federal Communications Commission Office of the Secretary 445 12th Street, SW Washington, DC 20554

RE: Long Lines, LLC Notice Pursuant to Section 63.21(h) of the Commission's Rules, File No. ITC-214-20060724-00362

Dear Ms. Dortch:

Long Lines, LLC ("Long Lines"), hereby notifies the Federal Communications Commission ("FCC" or "Commission"), pursuant to the requirements of the FCC Rule Section 63.21(h), 47 C.F.R. § 63.21(h), that its subsidiaries listed below are providing international long distance services under Long Lines' international 214 authorization, File No. ITC-214-20060724-00362. The state law under which each subsidiary is organized, and the subsidiary's relationship to Long Lines is also listed below.

## Long Lines Subsidiaries

Jordan-Soldier Valley Telephone Company Iowa corporation Wholly owned direct subsidiary

Jefferson Telephone Company, LLC Delaware limited liability company Wholly owned indirect subsidiary CommChoice of Iowa, L.L.C. Delaware limited liability company Wholly owned indirect subsidiary

Northwest Iowa Telephone, LLC Delaware limited liability company Wholly owned direct subsidiary

## Long Lines Subsidiaries continued

Long Lines Metro, LLC Delaware limited liability company Wholly owned indirect subsidiary Long Lines Siouxland, LLC Nebraska limited liability company Wholly owned direct subsidiary

Orange City Communications, LLC Iowa limited liability company Wholly owned direct subsidiary

Please contact the undersigned counsel if you have any questions.

Respectfully submitted,

Robin E. Tuttle

Counsel for Line Lines, LLC

Bi Ehm